Remote Reset Rocker Switch   A8GS 1
Remote Reset Rocker Switch
A8GS
Minimum size class in the industry Rocker switch
with reset function
• Zero standby power by Reset function.
• High inrush-current durability.
Conforming to TV-8 rating. (Inrush 117A)
• Model variation for Micro loads.
• Model variation of micro load and high capacity combination. (DPST)
It is able to operate micro load and high capacity load at the same time.
• Contact gap of 3 mm minimum.
• UL and cUL standard approved, Conforming to EN standards.
• RoHS Compliant.
* There are 2 kinds of main models A8GS. (Delay OFF Function model and Remote Reset model) With regard to the models with Delay OFF Function, please refer to A8GS-T datasheet.
Ordering Information
Note: 1. [ V ] is shown at the end of model name for TV-8 approved models. (Example : A8GS-P1185V, A8GS-C1185V, A8GS-D1185V)
2. TV-8 approved model is only for Power switch circuit.
* These models are without reset function, it has same function with standard Rocker switch.
Contact Form
1 to 4: Power contact terminal
a, b: Micro load contact terminal
+, -: Coil terminal
SPST
Quantity
per box
Micro load contact terminal ×  1 Power contact terminal ×  1
Terminals CT Connector Quick-connect terminals
#187(t=0.8) Solder terminals
Reset Function Available None * Available None * Available None *
Marking on caps
No Marking A8GS-S1105 A8GS-S1100 A8GS-P1185 A8GS-P1180 A8GS-P1115 A8GS-P1110
50A8GS-S1205 A8GS-S1200 A8GS-P1285 A8GS-P1280 A8GS-P1215 A8GS-P1210
A8GS-S1305 A8GS-S1300 A8GS-P1385 A8GS-P1380 A8GS-P1315 A8GS-P1310
Contact Form
1 to 4: Power contact terminal
a, b: Micro load contact terminal
+, -: Coil terminal
DPST
Quantity
per box
Micro load contact terminal ×  1 + Power contact terminal x 1
Terminals
Micro load contact terminal  :CT Connector
Power contact terminal : Quick-connect
terminals #187 (t=0.8)
Micro load contact terminal : CT Connector
Power contact terminal : Solder terminals
Reset Function Available None * Available None *
Marking on caps
No Marking A8GS-C1185 A8GS-C1180 A8GS-C1115 A8GS-C1110
50A8GS-C1285 A8GS-C1280 A8GS-C1215 A8GS-C1210
A8GS-C1385 A8GS-C1380 A8GS-C1315 A8GS-C1310
Contact Form
1 to 4: Power contact terminal
a, b: Micro load contact terminal
+, -: Coil terminal
DPST
Quantity
per box
Power contact terminal ×  2
Terminals Quick-connect terminals #187(t=0.8) Solder terminals
Reset Function Available None * Available None *
Marking on caps
No Marking A8GS-D1185 A8GS-D1180 A8GS-D1115 A8GS-D1110
50A8GS-D1285 A8GS-D1280 A8GS-D1215 A8GS-D1210
A8GS-D1385 A8GS-D1380 A8GS-D1315 A8GS-D1310
+
a b- a b